
ORANGE COUNTY WHEELMEN

THE SQUARE
48 MILES 3000 ft climbing L50

R SKY PARK CIRCLE 0.4 0.4

R SKY PARK N 0.1 0.5

R RED HILL 0.5 1.0

R MCGAW 0.7 1.7

R VON KARMAN 1.8 3.5

L CAMPUS 3.2 6.7

L TURTLE ROCK 0.8 7.5

R STARCREST 0.4 7.9

L HILLCREST 0.3 8.2

L RIDGELINE 0.4 8.6

R TURTLE ROCK 0.6 9.2

L SUNNYHILL 0.2 9.4

R SHADY CYN 1.5 10.9

L BONITA CYN 0.5 11.4

L NEWPORT COAST 2.1 13.5

L RIDGE PARK 1.6 15.1

U AT WILDERNESS PARK 0.7 15.8

L VISTA RIDGE 1.5 17.3

L NEWPORT COAST 0.6 17.9

R PELICAN HILL 2.1 20.0

R NEWPORT COAST 0.3 20.3

L COAST HWY 4.5 24.8

L CLIFF 0.3 25.1

R N BEACH ST 0.1 25.2

L BROADWAY/LAGUNA CYN 7.7 32.9

L OLD LAGUNA 0.5 33.4

L @ circle onto QUAIL HILL 1.0 34.4

L @ circle onto SHADY CYN 0.1 34.5

R Jog onto Bike Trail 3.0 37.5

L ON SHADY CYN 1.5 39.0

X BONITA CYN 1.1 40.1

C ON ANTEATER 0.4 40.5

L CALIFORNIA/LOS TRANCOS 1.6 42.1

L E PELTASON 0.5 42.6

L BISON 0.3 42.9

R CALIFORNIA 0.8 43.7

R UNIVERSITY 1.0 44.7

L HARVARD 1.5 46.2

L MAIN 1.6 47.8

R THE SQUARE 47.8


